reviewing the matter and considering the limited damages claimed and the risks inherent in proceeding 
to a hearing on the matter, the Corporation Counsel’s Office determined that a settlement is in the City’s 
best interest. 

The parties have agreed to resolve the matter for a total settlement amount of Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($2,200.00), subject to City Council approval. The settlement is contingent upon the 
claimant’s execution of a General Release of all claims and discontinuance of the small claims action. 
The proposed settlement contains no admission of liability or fault on the part of the City.